Southwest District #11 Board of Directors Meeting Update

The Southwest District will hold its annual fall meeting on Saturday, August 20th at Webb City High School. Breakfast and coffee will be served beginning at 8:30 AM. The business meeting will begin at 9:00. Following the meeting, there will be breakout sessions for band, choir, elementary, and new teachers.

This year, our district will be revitalizing its mentoring program.  We will be seeking out those teachers that need help and pairing them with someone nearby that can check in on them regularly.  It is beginning with a first-year teacher’s meeting during our membership meeting on August 20th.

Our district is working on getting venue insurance to cover all events hosted by SWMMEA.  This will likely add to our district audition fees, though we are not sure how much that will be.

We have obtained and EIN.  We are working towards 501c3 status, though it is taking longer than originally anticipated.

SWMMEA Officers

President - Trey Wadell – twadell@cjr1.org
President-elect - Melanie Soule - soulemelanie@neoshosd.org
Past President - Brad Heckman - heckmanbrad@mtvernon.k12.mo.us
Treasurers - Bethany Laster - blaster@diamondwildcats.org, Jennifer Sager - sagerj@carthagetigers.org
Secretary - Erica Gorman - gormanerica@neoshosd.org
High School Band Coordinator - Butch Owens - bowens@wcr7.org
Conference Band Coordinator - Tyler Jones - tjones@senecar7.com
​8th Grade Band Coordinator - Sal Prado - prados@carthagetigers.org
​7th Grade Band Coordinator - Jordan White - jwhite@monettschools.org
High School Choir Coordinator - Katie Crigger - criggerk@carthagetigers.org
Junior High Choir Coordinator - Anna Strong - astrong@lamar.k12.mo.us
Elementary Coordinators - Lori Lindsey - lorilindsey@joplinschools.org, Autumn Shurley - autumnshurley@joplinschools.org
Jazz Band Coordinator - John Evans - jevans@wcr7.org
Orchestra Coordinator - Kylee VanHorn - kyleevanhorn@joplinschools.org
College/University Chair - Jackie Lordo - jlordo@cottey.edu
Mentoring Chair - Scott Schneider - sschneider@cjr1.org
Webmaster Chair - Trey Wadell - twadell@cjr1.org


District Events for 22-23

August
20 - SWMMEA Mini-Convention and Meeting - Webb City HS

October
10 - HS Honor Choir Rehearsal (6-9 PM) - Carthage HS
16 - HS Honor Choir Rehearsal (2-5 PM) - Carthage HS
22 - HS Honor Choir Clinic and Performance - Joplin HS

November
8 - HS District Band/Jazz Band Auditions - Carthage HS

January
6 - 7th and 8th Grade Honor Band Auditions - Joplin HS
6 - District Band/Conference Band Rehearsal - Joplin HS
7 - District Band/Conference Band Rehearsal and Concert - Joplin HS
10 - District Jazz Band Sectionals (6-8:30 PM) - Webb City HS
13 - District Jazz Band Rehearsal (7-9:30 PM) - Webb City HS
14 - District Jazz Band Clinic and Performance - Webb City HS
14 - 7th and 8th Grade Honor Band Clinic and Performance - Webb City HS

March
4 - Elementary/Junior High Honor Choir - Soaring Heights/Joplin East Middle School
11 - Elementary/Junior High Honor Choir SNOW MAKE UP DATE


